Other 1,846 1,775

Total 107,961 101,249

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

Non-current

Participating Councils

   Subordinated debt 1,160,652 1,160,652

Queensland Treasury Corporation Loans

   Client Specific Pool 397,000 397,000

Total 1,557,652 1,557,652

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-20186464

4 NOTES ABOUT OUR FINANCIAL POSITION
4.7 LOANS AND BORROWINGS

4.7.1  Compositions of loans

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The following sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1% from the year end
rates applicable to Unitywater’s financial assets and liabilities. The calculations assume that the rate would be held constant over
the next financial year, with the change occurring at the beginning of that year, except for the current year financial liabilities which
assume periodic refinancing.

4.7.2 Financing arrangements at balance date

   Interest rate risk

 -1% +1%

Net carrying
amounts

$‘000

Profit

$‘000

Equity

$‘000

Profit

$‘000

Equity

$‘000

2018

Financial assets 122,229 (1,222) (1,222) 1,222 1,222

Financial liabilities (1,557,652) 788 788 (772) (772)

Sensitivity (net) (1,435,423) (434) (434) 450 450

2017

Financial assets 101,534 (1,015) (1,015) 1,015 1,015

Financial liabilities (1,557,652) 785 785 (767) (767)

Sensitivity (net) (1,456,118) (230) (230) 248 248

2018
$'000

2017
$'000

The Authority has access available at

balance date to the following facilities:

Bank overdraft 50 50

Credit card 750 750

Working capital 50,000 50,000

Loans 1,557,652 1,557,652

1,608,452 1,608,452

Facilities not utilised at balance date:

Bank overdraft 50 50

Credit card 713 711

Working capital 50,000 50,000

50,763 50,761

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-2018 6565

4 NOTES ABOUT OUR FINANCIAL POSITION
4.8 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

A liability is recognised for benefits accruing to employees for salaries and wages, annual leave, leave in lieu and long service
leave when it is probable that settlement will be required and they are capable of being measured reliably.

Employee benefits are recognised as a current liability where Unitywater does not have an unconditional right to defer
settlement beyond 12 months after the reporting date.

 i. Salaries and wages

   A liability for salaries and wages is recognised and measured as the amount unpaid at the reporting date at current